NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Spriles wil	Janies , SX	1.0821389002		·
Oute In: 08/03/2021 15:89	Jeb desemption		Dute & Timo Completed	·. b	one by
Rei No: X/BA (1721003035)	SAS c-Illing				
Act No. CW / 1/2021	E-mail (b) who shee,	A(Ctlus)			н .
0.01.00001 15.28	I-Motor Claim Y	-	7.		
	I-Motor W/O (WI	ilde: OD 2lirs, 7	(P (bii)		
OD (AP) Reporting Only	I-Plioto Uploado	d	,		1
	AssessmenUSurve				
TP Insurer:	Assit Report by E		Owner/Wisz		and Action of State o
Proforred Wkep / INC Assign Wkep / QW: (Toli	Puxi	1
TP Bindigulfry: Veh Nor Gr	K 3027 Y	, MC()/Non-INC().		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:		1
Policy No: () Peri	001()	Cover Type: ()
Confirmed by ; (, 1	Dates,	Tinter	2100%]	1
); N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. P: 80		
)0110			THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
Bicocss; (\$.) Louding; \$1,00	ANTONIO PROPERTIES	TELEVISION OF THE PARTY OF THE	加到的公司	A TITOT I	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
() Mulic-In Customat 1 Chatomata julos	mation at the Confe	denuoi & Su	icuy NO rotor of rapole	or.	
() Total Loss Case ; to c-mail Yasure	Y UNGENTLY.				,)
Drive-in ()/Towed-in (); Invoice		();T	owing Cot (HOTHER WAS	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	VICONALHANIMARKALIN		到这位的	的理论	thought .
1) Vhbly tor Lianshort Yllomanaa () \ C	Courtesy Car ()	7241011011011011	, , , , ,		
2) QC Chook / Post Repuir Inspection	(.)			-	1
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> \$3	()	, , ,			
			111	07X15-07017/1	the Maria Children
Injurý i				多级作品	14711/11
	(UNCERTAINTERNATION OF THE CONTRACTION OF THE CONTR	IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	***************************************		
				-	
				在	TANDERS TO THE TANDER
Liver or the liver of the liver					HUSTING HOUR
X142101695	SCONDANTONALINE PARIMEN	1) AILI Abelda	ilmborgut (220)!	विकार्ग	
	NEW VICEOUTION	2) thitominh	With the state of	2150	
Driver/Owner:	,	1) Pri Pollow.	Through Burvey (Its survey) Its list HOD Daly (Wer 10 Ju	17/107)	
Contact No:		Porplaining	unlan	2160	
Darnäged Portion:		T.T. W.	LAEMRT EURVOY		
		OUT.	ny Cer/Tpi Allowanus	\$10	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1	I NOT TIPE	Caratomena	\$25	
Con One of the Control of the Contro	EN STANKE STANKE SEE	1 HOLDY /	Colhol Uxous Coordination	430	
	TONOR STONE STANGED STA	3) KI 31 19 (6)	11 041	harred 30	MANUEL
Zul_lt		hunder dolar	PARC	harred	HAUTIET
2/3	5 12	Involce dutes	¢.		4 1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	70 8.40		×		

SN0821380002 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 08/03/2021 15:49 (SGT)
SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (08/03/2021 15:49 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 08/03/2021 15:49 (SGT) Date of Accident 06/03/2021 15:25 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Clementi Ave 6, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS PIE Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMV4505P

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner LEONG FOONG CHYE NRIC No SXXXX984B **Email Address** velvetleong@hotmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-90031859 Alternative Phone No +65-90031859

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Sienta Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number DMPCSNW00138682000 Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

LEONG FOONG CHYE SXXXX984B

No - Claiming third party

Private car

Date Of Driving Pass	21/06/2007
Driving experience	13 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
Gender Mahila Number	Female
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-90031859
Alt. Phone Number	+65-90031859
Email Address Address	velvetleong@hotmail.com
Address Complement	22 BUKIT BATOK STREET 52 #16-05
Postcode	-
Is the driver the policyholder?	659245 Voa
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Yes -
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	- No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	NO
) w
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	:=
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	5.5
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	NI-
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	No 2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other material or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	3
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
PASSENGER 1	
Name	TANIMEIMIN CHELSEA
Gender	TAN WEI MIN, CHELSEA
Gender	Female
PASSENGER 2	
Name	TAN WEI LING, CRYSTAL
Gender	Female
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH AND ATTACHMENT	
PLEASE NEI EN TO SKETCH AND ATTACHMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are and deat whater are Unit of the Unit o	Y
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?	Yes
Tras tilele ally audio recorded?	No
	D VEHICLE PROPERTY
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Walata Danisted Inc. No. 1	
Vehicle Registration Number	GBK3027Y

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	•
Contact Number	_
Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	LEONG FOONG CHYE
Address	-
Address Complement	-
Post Code	======================================
Approximate Age Years Old	4
Injuries Sustained	BODY PAIN
Injured person in which vehicle?	SMV4505P
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signatule / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

A = SMY 4505P

B= GBK 30274

Clementi Avenue 6

towards PIE

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
200
Refer to attached

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholde 's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

On 06.03.2021 at about 15:25 hours along Clementi Avenue 6 towards PIE. I was travelling straight on lane 3 at the above mentioned location and suddenly, I heard a loud bang and felt an impact. When I alighted, I realised it was vehicle (B) that collided onto the rear right hand side portion of my vehicle (A).

I wish to state that I have 2 passengers in my vehicle (A).

Vehicle (A): SMV 4505P

Vehicle (B): GBK 3027Y

Justo3 2021

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Accident Date: 06/03/2021 Time: 15:25 (hh:mm) 24 hr format
Location Clementi Avenue 6 towards PIE
Vehicle Number SMV 4505P
Insured Name Leong Foong Chye
NRIC /FIN 569 + 09848 Contact Number 9003/859
Make Togota Model Sienta
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?
() Yes If No,Pls select: (\(\) Third Party () Reporting
Insurance Company China Taiping
Type of Policy (/) Comphensive () Third Party Fire & Theft () TP Only
Policy Number DMPCSNW00138682000
Name of Driver (✓)Same as Insured
() James as a second
NRIC / FIN Contact Number
Date of Birth 17/02/1969
Driving Pass Date 21/06/2007
Occupation () Indoor () Outdoor
Gender () Male () Female
Email Address Velvetlanua hotmail com ()NO EMAIL
Address of Driver 22 Burkit Bortok Street 52 # 16-05 S (659245)
Address of Diver \$2 Boles & delice 31/661 32 1/10 05 3 (65-16-17)
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company? () Yes (✓) No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured
() Owner () Spouse () Friend () Relative () Children () Sibling
Does the Driver Own Any Other Vehicle? () Yes () No
If Yes, Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle
Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle
Weather Conditions () Clear () Raining () Others
Road Surface () Dry () Wet () Others
Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? () Yes (✓) No
Was anybody injured in the accident? (\sqrt{y}) Yes () No
If yes, injured detail Leong Foong Chye - Body Pain
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? () Yes () No Was the Accident reported to the Police? () Yes () No If yes attach police report
Was the Accident reported to the Police? () Yes (✓) No If yes attach police report DETAILS OF 3 rd party Name / Nric Contact
Veh B GBK 3024Y
Veh C
Veh D
Veh E
Veh F

Passengers: 1) TAN WEI MIN CAELSEA (F)
2) TAN WEL LING, CRYSTAL (F)



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Motor Private Car

MYIE

SN

ANGEAGA COV Type C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules 1960 Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No

DMPCSNW00138682000

Engine No. 1NZR857036 Cha No NHP1707201316

index Mark and Registration

SMV4505P

Number of Vehicle

4 Date of Expris of Insurance

AUTOSAFE

2 Name of Policy Holder

LEONG FOONG CHYE

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance to the purposes of the Regulations Ordinance or Enactment

30/09/2020

Named Drivers Ex Sect 1

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers

55500 00

29/09/2021

Ex Sect. 1 - Age <= 25

553,000,00

Ex Sect. 1 - Age >= 26

\$\$500.00

* Age as at date of accident EX ON WINDSCREEN

\$\$100,00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive"

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

6. Limitations as to use."

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss:Theft) will be doubled.

One time Waiver of Excess for the first S\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. . MAYBANK SINGAPORE LIMITED

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section B of the Mutor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation, Act (Chapter 188 and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia)

Please see reverse 1880

FOR CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Issued By

CAR HOUSE ENTERPHISE (C) PTE LTO Authorisen Office

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 💏 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

N6389 6111

₩6222 1033

• www.sg entaiping.com